

Date: January 04, 2024

То То

Department of Corporate Services, Listing Department,

BSE Limited

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex

Dalal Street, Mumbai (MH)– 400001 Bandra (E), Mumbai (MH) – 400051

Scrip Code: 542652 Scrip Symbol: Polycab ISIN:- INE455K01017

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Earnings Conference Call Invite for the quarter ended December 31, 2023

In accordance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please be informed that the Company will host an earnings conference call with investors and analysts on 19th January 2024 at 12:00 Noon IST, wherein the Senior Management of the Company will discuss the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 with the participants, the details of which are appended below:

Date	January 19, 2024
Time	12:00 Noon IST
Duration	60 Minutes
India / Universal Number	+91 22 6280 1443
	+91 22 7115 8338
	Accessible from all carriers
International Toll Free	UK: 0808 1011 573
Numbers	USA: 1866 7462 133
	Hong Kong: 8009 6444 8
	Singapore: 8001 0120 45

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you Yours Faithfully

For Polycab India Limited

Manita Carmen A. Gonsalves Company Secretary and Head Legal

Membership No.: A18321

Address: #29, The Ruby, 21st Floor, S B Marg, Tulsi Pipe Road,

Dadar West, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400028

POLYCAB INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office:
Unit – 4, Plot no. 105
Halol Vadodara road Village: Nurpura
Taluka: Halol, Panchmahal, Gujarat 389 350

Corporate Office:
Polycab India Limited

21st Floor, 29, Th Ruby, Senapati Bapat Marg,

Dadar (West), Mumbai 400 028

CIN No L31300GJ1996PLC114183

Tel: +91 22 67351400 Email: info@polycab.com Web: www.polycab.com



Polycab India Limited

Earnings conference call invite for the third quarter of Fiscal Year 2024

Mumbai, India: January 04, 2024: Polycab India Limited (BSE: 542652, NSE: POLYCAB) will announce its results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023, on January 18, 2024.

Following the announcement, the management team of Polycab India Limited will host a conference call on January 19, 2024, at 12.00 noon IST for investors and analysts. The call will be initiated with a brief management discussion on the performance of the third quarter followed by an interactive question and answer session.

Earnings Conference Call Access Numbers

Please dial the below number at least 10 minutes prior to the schedule to ensure that you are connected in time.

Date	January 19, 2024
Time	12:00 noon IST
Duration	60 minutes
India / Universal Number	+91 22 6280 1443
	+91 22 7115 8338
	Accessible from all carriers
International Toll-Free Numbers	UK: 0808 1011 573
	USA: 1866 7462 133
	Hong Kong: 8009 6444 8
	Singapore: 8001 0120 45

Note: Audio recording and transcript will be available within few working days after the call on investor relations page of the company website (www.polycab.com)

<u>Diamond Pass™ Link</u>

DiamondPassTM is a Premium Service that enables you to connect to your conference call without having to wait for an operator. If you have a DiamondPassTM click the above link to associate your pin and receive the access details for this conference. If you do not have a DiamondPassTM please register through the link and you will receive your DiamondPassTM for this conference.

For any queries, please contact: investor.relations@polycab.com



About Polycab India Ltd (PIL)

Polycab India Limited (PIL) is India's largest manufacturer of Wires and Cables and one of the fastest growing FMEG companies with a consolidated turnover of INR 141+ Bn in FY23. PIL is at the forefront of providing innovative, safe and energy efficient products to a diverse set of customers via a strong distribution network of 4,300+ authorized dealers and 205,000+ retail outlets. PIL's business operations span across India through 25 manufacturing facilities, 14 offices and 23 warehouses. PIL has also served customers in 70 countries globally. PIL's 4,400+ employees are dedicated to upholding robust governance practices, preserving a customer centric culture, having a purpose to serve the communities, and imbibing a genuine sense of ecological consciousness.

For further information, please visit www.polycab.com

Disclaimer: Certain statements that may be made or discussed at the conference call may be forward-looking statements and/ or based on management's current expectations and beliefs concerning future developments and their potential effects upon Polycab and its associates. The forward-looking statements are not a guarantee of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties and there are important factors that could cause actual results to differ, possibly materially, from expectations reflected in such forward-looking statements. Polycab does not intend, and is under no obligation, to update any forward-looking statement made at the conference call.